## RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MKT10, Inc.		03/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JobFox, Inc.	
Street Address:	7926 Jones Branch Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78695057	THE TOP PERFORMER'S JOB MARKET
Serial Number:	78907054	BETTER MONDAYS
Registration Number:	3420390	10 DIMENSIONAL MATCHING
Registration Number:	3345895	THE 10 DIMENSIONS OF A GOOD JOB FIT
Registration Number:	3283567	MARKET10
Serial Number:	77058046	JOBMATCHNETWORK
Serial Number:	77146286	JOBFOX
Registration Number:	3423816	BE THE HUNTED
Registration Number:	3293459	JOBFOX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312372-1121

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0055

900116378

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com
Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116257-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Murphy
Signature:	/Michael T. Murphy/
Date:	09/17/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=certofamnd#page1.tif source=certofamnd#page2.tif source=certofamnd#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0056



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MKT10, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MKT10, INC." TO "JOBFOX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3738867 8100 070338857



Darriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5526826

DATE: 03-21-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0057

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MKT10, INC.

MKT10, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MKT10, INC.

SECOND: The original name of this company is tgssoft, inc. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary") was December 22, 2003 (the "Original Certificate"). The Original Certificate was amended on October 29, 2004 and was amended and restated by the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary on February 24, 2005. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was amended on April 26, 2005, August 31, 2005 and on February 13, 2006 and was amended and restated by the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary on April 12, 2006. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was amended on August 23, 2006.

THIRD: The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of such Article the following new Article I:

"I. The name of this company is Jobfox, Inc. (the "Company" or "Corporation")."

FOURTH: This amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 03/20/2007 FILED 03:36 PM 03/20/2007 SRV 070338857 - 3738867 FILE

317233 v1/RE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0058

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of Mkt10, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 2017 day of March, 2007.

MKT10, INC.

Dubort T Maclos

President

317233 VI/RE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008**